
2016-2017 Finance Board 

 

Scott Zide, Chair    (804) 332-3476 
      szide@outdoorlivingbrands.com 
       
 
Emily Elliott, Principal   (804) 272-2881  
       eelliott@seeschool.com 
 
 
Mindy Gerloff, Business Manager  (804) 330-8752 (H), 272-2881 x314 (W) 
       mgerloff@seeschool.com 
 
 
Russ Lotspeich    (804) 205-6685 (C) 
      rlotspei@usgs.gov  
      and/or rlotspei@gmail.com 
 

 
Matt McNeil     (804) 379-7571 (H); 828-2093 (W), 387-6992 (C) 

      mkmcneil@vcu.edu 

 
Kevin Murphy, CPA    (804) 614-1169 (W)    
      kdmurphy@bdo.com 
 
 
Travis Rodden    (770) 335-7017 (C) 
      Travis.rodden@gmail.com 
 
 
Sharon St. Clair    (804) 275-2033 (H), 275-2593 (W), 901-2593(C) 
      sharon.stclaircpa@gmail.com 
 
 
Jesse Stacy     (804) 517-1532 
      jestacy@verizon.net 
 

John Tohler     (804) 986-1196 (C) 
      jtoler@gmail.com 
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